## La Ronge Minor Hockey Team Officials' Code of Conduct

It is the intention of this code of conduct to promote fair play and respect for all participants within La Ronge Minor Hockey. This document must be signed prior to any coach or manager assuming team responsibilities. The goal of the Team Officials' Code of Conduct is to guide and influence behaviour and to identify La Ronge Minor Hockey's expectations of acceptable conduct both on and off the ice.

## TEAM OFFICIALS' CODE OF CONDUCT

- 1. To be reasonable when scheduling games and practices remembering that young athletes have other interests and obligations.
- 2. To teach athletes to play fairly and to respect the rules, officials, opponents and teammates.
- 3. To ensure all athletes receive equal instruction and support, and appropriate and fair playing time.
- 4. Not to ridicule or yell at any players, game officials or other team officials for making (perceived) mistakes or for poor performance.
- 5. To remember that children play to have fun and to commit to creating an environment where they will develop self-confidence, trust, and respect.
- 6. Not to question the game official's judgment or honesty in public.
- 7. To make sure that equipment and facilities are safe and match the athletes' ages and abilities.
- 8. To remember that children need a coach they can respect. I will be generous with praise and I will set a good example.
- 9. To abide by the La Ronge Minor Hockey "24-Hour Rule"\* for any concerns I may have.
- 10. To abide by La Ronge Minor Hockey's school attendance policy which states children not attending school without valid reason will not be allowed to participate in hockey until such time as their school attendance issues are resolved.
- 11. To participate in the Speak Out course, to attend required training courses and to continue to upgrade skills as required by the SHA.

I have reviewed the Team Officials' Code of Conduct and I commit to adhering to it and to sharing this conduct code with the parents/guardians and players of my team. I agree to receive any educational resources or learning opportunities as deemed appropriate by La Ronge Minor Hockey. I also agree to abide by all rules, policies, regulations and decisions as set by La Ronge Minor Hockey and the SHA.

PRINT NAME		
TEAM		
SIGNATURE	DATE	